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SERIES 1: ROCKWOOD AND ERAMOSA METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Rockwood Methodist Circuit,
Eden Mills, Everton, Arkell, Bethesda, Crewsons Corners, Siloam, Puslinch Township), 1858-1925
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.154L 7/0S-1 LCM-50 Baptisms 1863-1909
LCM-50 Marriages 1861-1909
LCM-50 Burials 1902-1909
Membership Records

1977.154L 1-1 LCM-50 Circuit register 1858-1883
1-2 LCM-50 --- 1884-1904

Board and Committee Records
1977.154L 1-3 LCM-50 Board and Committee minutes 1887-1924

1-4 LCM-50 Official Board minutes 1917-1925

SERIES 2: ROCKWOOD METHODIST CHURCH, 1868-1925
Board and Committee Records

1977.154L 1-5 Board of Trustees minutes 1868-1925
Women's Groups Records

1977.154L 1-6 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1887-1889

1-7 --- 1905-1912

1-8 --- 1912-1919

2-1 --- 1919-1925

SERIES 3: ROCKWOOD PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1861-1925
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.154L 2-2 LCM-50 Baptism register 1862-1925
Membership Records
1988.026L 1-7 LCM-50 Communion roll/register 1904-1905
1-8 LCM-50 --- 1924-1925
Board and Committee Records
1977.154L 2-3 LCM-50 Session minutes 1861-1905
2-4 LCM-50 Congregational minutes 1862-1869
2-5 LCM-50 --- 1871-1879
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.154L 2-6 Financial record book 1871-1881

SERIES 4: ROCKWOOD - STONE CHURCH PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Rockwood and Eramosa
Methodist Circuit, Rockwood Presbyterian Church, Stone Church in Eramosa Township), 1896-1987
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.154L 2-7 Marriage register (Pres.) 1896-1941
2-8 --- (Meth.) 1896-1919,
1937-1953
3-1 --- (Meth.) 1896-1915,
1919-1925,

1953-1961
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SERIES 4: ROCKWOOD - STONE CHURCH PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes 1963-1987

2001.012L 1-1

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

1-2

financial record book

1965-1984

SERIES 5: ROCKWOOD UNITED CHURCH (includes Rockwood Presbyterian Church), 1905-1995

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.154L 3-2 Baptism register 1925-1958
1988.026L 1-6 Baptisms 1958-1971
2001.012L 1-3 --- 1972-1995
1988.026L 1-6 Marriages 1959-1987
2001.012L 1-3 --- 1972-1993
1988.026L 1-6 Burials 1957-1971
1977.154L 3-3 Burial register 1949-1958
2001.012L 1-3 --- 1972-1993
Membership Records
1988.026L 1-9 Communion roll/register 1926-1952
2001.012L 1-4 --- 1959-1961
Board and Committee Records
1977.154L 3-4 Session minutes 1905-1952
1988.026L 1-2 --- 1953-1987
2001.012L 1-5 Stewards minutes 1959-1990
1988.026L 1-1 Official Board minutes 1925-1945
1977.154L 3-5 Congregational minutes 1925-1958
2001.012L 1-6 --- 1945-1990
2-1 Christian Education Committee minutes 1960-1971
2-2 - - -, includes correspondence 1976-1980
Women's Groups Records
1977.154L 3-6 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1926-1930
3-7 --- 1931-1937
4-1 --- 1938-1941
4-2 --- 1945-1954
4-3 --- 1954-1957
4-4 W.M.S. Janet Little Auxiliary minutes 1957-1962
4-5 Women's Christian Temperance Union 1940-1948
minutes
4-6 Woman's Association minutes 1944-1950
4-7 --- 1951-1958
2001.012L 2-3 United Church Women minutes 1962-1975
2-4 UCW, Unit 1 minutes 1974-1978
2-5 - - -, Unit 2 minutes 1962-1967
2-6 R 1967-1975
2-7 R 1976-1985
2-8 - - -, Unit 3 minutes 1971
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SERIES 5: ROCKWOOD UNITED CHURCH (includes Rockwood Presbyterian Church), cont.

1977.154L

2001.012L

1977.154L

2001.012L

1977.154L

2001.012L

1988.026L

2001.012L

1977.154L

2001.012L

4-8
5-1
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Men's Groups Records
Men's Club minutes
- - -, Financial record book

Sabbath / Sunday School Records
Minutes

Attendance records

Sunday School Certificate from Upper
Canada Bible Society

Youth's Groups Records
Young People's Society minutes

Explorers minutes

Explorers attendance

Records of Other Groups
Choir minutes

Mission Band minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book

Refugee Fund financial record book, includes
correspondence

SERIES 6: STONE UNITED CHURCH, ERAMOSA TOWNSHIP, 1925-1961

1977.154L

1993.056L

6-2

TR

Board and Committee Records
Board and Committee minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Missionary Society minutes

FN1383.290

1950-1959
1950-1959

1925-1971
1941-1965
1926

1920-1928
1928-1931
1934-1937
1953-1958
1958-1960
1960-1965
1954-1964

1932-1945
1945-1952
1952-1963
1933-1955

1925-1961
1928-1939
1962-1975
1960-1962

1925-1961

1943-1951



