

## Rockwood - Stone Church Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Micro Title Date

Page 1 of 3

1953-1961

Accession **Box** File Reel SERIES 1: ROCKWOOD AND ERAMOSA METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Rockwood Methodist Circuit, Eden Mills, Everton, Arkell, Bethesda, Crewsons Corners, Siloam, Puslinch Township), 1858-1925 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records 1977.154L 7/OS-1 LCM-50 Baptisms 1863-1909 LCM-50 Marriages 1861-1909 Burials LCM-50 1902-1909 **Membership Records** Circuit register 1977.154L 1-1 LCM-50 1858-1883 1-2 LCM-50 1884-1904 **Board and Committee Records** 1977.154L 1-3 LCM-50 **Board and Committee minutes** 1887-1924 1-4 LCM-50 Official Board minutes 1917-1925 SERIES 2: ROCKWOOD METHODIST CHURCH, 1868-1925 **Board and Committee Records** 1977.154L 1-5 Board of Trustees minutes 1868-1925 **Women's Groups Records** 1977.154L 1-6 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1887-1889 1-7 1905-1912 1-8 1912-1919 2-1 - - -1919-1925 SERIES 3: ROCKWOOD PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1861-1925 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptism register 1977.154L 2-2 LCM-50 1862-1925 **Membership Records** 1988.026L 1-7 LCM-50 Communion roll/register 1904-1905 1-8 LCM-50 1924-1925 **Board and Committee Records** 1977.154L 2-3 LCM-50 Session minutes 1861-1905 2-4 LCM-50 Congregational minutes 1862-1869 2-5 LCM-50 1871-1879 **Funds/Congregational Financial Records** 1977.154L 2-6 Financial record book 1871-1881 SERIES 4: ROCKWOOD - STONE CHURCH PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Rockwood and Eramosa Methodist Circuit, Rockwood Presbyterian Church, Stone Church in Eramosa Township), 1896-1987 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records 2-7 1977.154L Marriage register (Pres.) 1896-1941 2-8 (Meth.) 1896-1919, 1937-1953 3-1 (Meth.) 1896-1915, 1919-1925,

Title Accession Box Micro Date File Reel

SERIES 4:	ROCKWOOD -	<ul> <li>STONE CHI</li> </ul>	JRCH PAST	ORAL CHA	RGE cont.

SERIES 4: ROCKWOOD - STONE CHURCH PASTORAL CHARGE cont.								
		Board and Committee Records						
2001.012L	1-1	Official Board minutes	1963-1987					
- 1/2								
	4.0	Funds/Congregational Financial Records	1005 1001					
	1-2	financial record book	1965-1984					
SERIES 5: RO	OCKWOOD UNITED	CHURCH (includes Rockwood Presbyterian Chur	ch), 1905-1995					
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records								
1977.154L	3-2	Baptism register	1925-1958					
1988.026L	1-6	Baptisms	1958-1971					
2001.012L	1-3		1972-1995					
1988.026L	1-6	Marriages	1959-1987					
2001.012L	1-3		1972-1993					
1988.026L	1-6	Burials	1957-1971					
1977.154L	3-3	Burial register	1949-1958					
2001.012L	1-3		1972-1993					
		Membership Records						
1988.026L	1-9	Communion roll/register	1926-1952					
2001.012L	1-4		1959-1961					
		Board and Committee Records						
1977.154L	3-4	Session minutes	1905-1952					
1988.026L	1-2		1953-1987					
2001.012L	1-5	Stewards minutes	1959-1990					
1988.026L	1-1	Official Board minutes	1925-1945					
1977.154L	3-5	Congregational minutes	1925-1958					
2001.012L	1-6		1945-1990					
	2-1	Christian Education Committee minutes	1960-1971					
	2-2	<ul><li>, includes correspondence</li></ul>	1976-1980					
		Women's Groups Records						
1977.154L	3-6	Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1926-1930					
1377.1046	3-7		1931-1937					
	4-1		1938-1941					
	4-2		1945-1954					
	4-3		1954-1957					
	4-4	W.M.S. Janet Little Auxiliary minutes	1957-1962					
	4- <del>4</del> 4-5	Women's Christian Temperance Union	1940-1948					
	4-0	minutes	1040-1040					
	4-6	Woman's Association minutes	1944-1950					
	4-7		1951-1958					
2001.012L	2-3	United Church Women minutes	1962-1975					
-	2-4	UCW, Unit 1 minutes	1974-1978					
	2-5	, Unit 2 minutes	1962-1967					
	2-6	,	1967-1975					
	2-7	,	1976-1985					
	2-8	, Unit 3 minutes	1971					
		,						

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 5: ROCKWOOD UNITED CHURCH (includes Rockwood Presbyterian Church), cont.								
			Men's Groups Records					
1977.154L	4-8		Men's Club minutes	1950-1959				
	5-1		, Financial record book	1950-1959				
			Sabbath / Sunday School Records					
	5-2		Minutes	1925-1971				
	5-3		Attendance records	1941-1965				
2001.012L	2-9		Sunday School Certificate from Upper	1926				
			Canada Bible Society					
			Youth's Groups Records					
1977.154L	5-4		Young People's Society minutes	1920-1928				
	5-5			1928-1931				
	5-6			1934-1937				
2001.012L	2-10		Explorers minutes	1953-1958				
	2-11			1958-1960				
1977.154L	5-7			1960-1965				
2001.012L	3-1		Explorers attendance	1954-1964				
			Records of Other Groups					
1988.026L	1-3		Choir minutes	1932-1945				
	1-4			1945-1952				
	1-5			1952-1963				
2001.012L	3-2		Mission Band minutes	1933-1955				
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records					
1977.154L	6-1		Financial record book	1925-1961				
	5-8			1928-1939				
2001.012L	3-3			1962-1975				
	3-4		Refugee Fund financial record book, includes	1960-1962				
			correspondence					
SERIES 6: STONE UNITED CHURCH, ERAMOSA TOWNSHIP, 1925-1961								
			Board and Committee Records					
1977.154L	6-2		Board and Committee minutes	1925-1961				
			Women's Groups Records					
1993.056L	TR		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1943-1951				